Department of Social and Health Services
Health and Recovery Services Administration
Medical Assistance

Supplemental 2010 Budget Comparison of Agency and Governor Proposals
Dollars in Thousands

Program 080 Agency Proposal (Version 42) Governor's Proposal (Version 43)
2009 - 2011 Biennium 2009 - 2011 Biennium
Description | FTE State Federal Other Total FTE State Federal Other Total
Current Biennium
Existing budget | 1,1242]$3582,184[$5.210672[$ 31,745]$ 8824601 1,1242] 3582,184] 5,210,672 ] 31,745 | 8,824,601
Maintenance Level (To Maintain Current Services/Activities)
Anticipated Increases in caseload 0.0(S$ 201,423 |S 311,225 177 | $ 512,825 00|$ 201,113 |$ 312,265|S 177 |$ 513,555
Moving GA-U to managed care 00|($ - S - - S - 00|$ 15,624 | S - S - S 15,624
Implement the Professional Services
00|($S - S 34,644 23,356 | $ 58,000 00]|S$S - S 34,644 | S 23,356 | $ 58,000
Supplemental Payment program
Adjustments needed to support the 003 s 1341 - s 13411 63 - |s 193768 - |s 19376
ProviderOne project
Anticipated Increases in utilization costs 00|$ 150,104 S (71,725) 687 |S 79,066 00|$ 24,064 S (145,507)| S 884 | S (120,559)
Maintenance Level, Total' (1.0){ $ 344,162 | $ 288,278 23,850 [ $ 656,290 53($ 449,285 |$ 306,382 |$ 24,233 |S$ 779,900
Policy Level (Changes to Current Services/Activities)
2% Administrative staff reductions (14.3)[ (878)| $ (1,057) - S (1,935) (14.3)| S (878)| s (1,057)| $ - S (1,935)
Support increased workload for DDDS
by the Social Security Admin 4005 489 | $ 6,304 B $ 6,793 375 (% - $ 6,304 | $ - $ 6,304
Trsfr inpatient medical costs for
inmates from Corrections to DSHS 00|($S 1,478 | $ 2,192 - S 3,670 00]|$ 1,478 | $ 2,192 | $ - S 3,670
Use ARRA funding to develop Health
Info Technology Medicaid Plan 56|% 137 | ¢ 1,235 - s 1,372 569 137 | $ 1,235 | $ s 1,372
Elimination of GA-U & ADATSA, except
for GA-X and Aged/Blind/Disabled 0015 . $ B . 5 B 005 (71,465) 5 (12973) (278)| 5 (84,716)
Trsfr Fostering Well Being program
from CA to HRSA 720 1218 % 1,218 B $ 2,436 7.2|$ 1,218 | $ 1,218 | $ - $ 2,436
Changes to General Assistance
Programs 00 % - $ N - $ - 00|s (47,422)[ % - S - S (47,422)
Reduce income standard ceiling from
300% FPL to 205% for SCHIP and CHP 0015 - s - - |8 - 00(s (11573)[s (21,152)| $ - S (32,729)
School-based svcs paid to school
districts are stopped 00|($S - S - - S - (0.5)] S (5,671)| S (7,504)| $ - S (13,175)
Adult dental services coverage is
removed 00|35 SR - SE - 003 (14261)[$ (16,240) $ - s (0501)
Adult hearing coverage is removed
(except for diagnostic purposes) 0019 ) 5 . . 5 . 0.0 5 (1,297)( $ (1,743)( 5 . 5 (3,040)
Adult hospice coverage is removed 00|(S$ - S - - S - 00]|S (6,161) S (6,164)| S - S (12,325)
Adult vision svc coverage is removed 003 ) s ) ) $ ) ©03)| ¢ (1,703)| ¢ (1,996)| $ ) s (3,699)
(except for diagnostic purposes) ! ' ! ! !
Maternity support services are removed 00]S - S - - S - (0.5)[ S (28,050)[ S (24,787)| $ - S (52,837)

lor2




Department of Social and Health Services
Health and Recovery Services Administration

Medical Assistance

Supplemental 2010 Budget Comparison of Agency and Governor Proposals
Dollars in Thousands

Program 080 Agency Proposal (Version 42) Governor's Proposal (Version 43)
011 Bie 009 - 20
Description FTE State Federal Other Total FTE State Federal Other Total
PartD cop'ay'ment's coverage for 003 } s } $ : s } 00/ (10,474)| $ } s } $  (10,474)
prescriptions is removed
Physical, occupatlonfal and speech 00l ) s ) 8 : s ) ©0.5) ¢ (4,581)| ¢ (4,036)| $ . 8 (8,617)
therapy coverage is removed
Adult podiatry service coverage is 00l ) s ) 8 : s ) 00]¢ (996)| (1,103)| $ . s (2,099)
removed
Interpreter for' medlcal services are 00l ) s ) 8 : s ) ©0.5) ¢ (4,419) ¢ (12,189)] . $  (16,608)
eliminated
Transfer of program from Dept of 00l ) s ) 8 : s ) 85| 11,533 | ¢ 13,303 | $ ) 8 24,836
Commerce to DSHS
Transfer of program from L&I to DSHS 00|(S$ - S - S - S - 203 (S 10,740 | S 5,290 | S - S 16,030
Policy Level, Total' 346 | S (84,248)| S (87,539)| $ - $ (171,787) 59.8 [ $ (206,511)| $ (121,364)| $ (274)| $ (328,149)
Proposed Budget, Total' 1,157.8 | $ 3,842,098 | $ 5,411,411 | $ 55,595 | $ 9,309,104 1,189.3 | $ 3,824,958 | $ 5,395,690 | $ 55,704 | $ 9,276,352

* Totals are the balances of the entire budget. Since only the major budget steps are shown in this table, the totals may not balance to the sum of visible steps.

20r2




	MA

